
Lancashire Volunteers - Contact Details - 2023 
   Role  Volunteer  Telephone  Email Address  
 County Organisers Marian & Brian Jones 01695 574628 Marianandbrian.jones@ngs.org.uk  
 Treasurer  Peter Curl 01704 893713  Peter.curl@ngs.org.uk  
 Publicity  Christine Ruth  07740 438994 caruthchris@aol.com 
 Social Media  
 Instagram/Radio  
 Twitter 

Carole Ann Powers  
Tania Craine  
John Spendlove 

01254 824903  
n/a 
07746 378 194  

chows3@icloud.com  
tania.craine@ngs.org.uk 
john.spendlove@ngs.org.uk 

 Booklet Co-ordinator  Position Vacant   

 Booklet Distribution Claire Spendlove 
John & Jennifer 
Mawdsley 

01524 727770 
 
01704 564708 

claire@lavenderandlime.co.uk 
 
n/a 

  Visits by Arrangement Roger Craine 07595 229700 roger.craine@ngs.org.uk 

  Photographers Norman Rigby  
Laurie Lissett 

01704 840329 
07786 631280 

Norman.rigby@ngs.org.uk 
laurielissett@hotmail.co.uk 

  Talks Sue Beacon &  
Maureen Sawyer 

01695 574628 n/a 

 Assistant County Organiser  Sandra Curl  01704 893713  sandraandpeter.curl@ngs.org.uk  

 Assistant County Organiser Margaret & Geoff Fletcher 01704 567742 Margaret.fletcher@ngs.org.uk 

 Assistant County Organiser  Position Vacant   

 Assistant County Organiser  John & Jennifer Mawdsley  01704 564708   n/a 

 Assistant County Organiser  Carole Ann & Stephen Powers As above   As above 
 Assistant County Organiser  Claire Spendlove                           01524 727770 claire@lavenderandlime.co.uk 
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